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ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Finance and Administration Portfolio
Department of Finance and Administration

Supplementary Estimates Hearings - 1 November 2005

" Question: F57
Outcome 3, Output 3.1

Written Question on Notice

Senator Faulkner asked:

1. How many personal and electoral staff of Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries are currently employed on AWAs?

2. Of'these, how many are employed at the level of Adviser or below?

3. How many MOP(S) staff across the board are currently employed on AWAS?

Answer:
1. 106asatl quember 2005.
2. None.

3. 123 as at 1 November 2005.

